
Cherokee County Candidate List

November 7, 2023 City-School Election

For the Office Of… Ballot Name(s) Address Phone Email

City of Aurelia - Mayor Denny Weathers 501 E 4th St Aurelia, IA 51005 712-225-8338 weathersd191@gmail.com

City of Aurelia - Mayor Gene Lester Suhr 301 E 1st St Aurelia, IA 51005 712-229-8284 gsuhr@newulmtel.net

City of Aurelia - Council Member At Large Cindy L Nelson 114 E 2nd St Aurelia, IA 51005 712-434-2129 clan63@newulmtel.net

City of Aurelia - Council Member At Large Courtney Bruce 304 Pearl St Aurelia, IA 51005 712-229-7134 cbruce492@gmail.com

City of Cherokee - Council Member - Ward 1 Amy Loughlin 700 W Cherry St Cherokee, IA 51012 515-360-8277 loughlin700@gmail.com

City of Cherokee - Council Member - Ward 3 Wayne Pingel 502 N Craig Dr Cherokee, IA 51012 712-260-0595 wpingel@agstate.org

City of Cherokee - Council Member At Large John Nitz 307 Coyote Dr Cherokee, IA 51012 630-235-3347 jgeorgenitz@hotmail.com

City of Cherokee - Council Member At Large - TFV Tim Wych 320 N 6th St Cherokee, IA 51012 712-229-6556 wychtr@gmail.com

City of Cleghorn - Mayor Tyler Rueter 200 Cambpell Ave Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-261-1330 tyler.rueter@mmcruroyals.org

City of Cleghorn - Mayor Elissa Frederes 208 E Ash St Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-221-0614 eaep79@live.com

City of Cleghorn - Mayor Tim Petersen 302 N Campbell Ave Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-261-3030

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Kevin Christensen 108 W Front St Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-436-2229 kcchristensen3@netins.net

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Greg Held 206 South Lewis Cleghorn, IA 51014 828-231-3346 mrheld@hotmail.com

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Joe Schlenger 200 S Maple St Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-229-5688

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Heidi Lau 307 S Lewis Ave Cleghorn, IA 51014 515-227-8475 heidirllau@gmail.com

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Stephanie Hill 206 S Hamilton Ave Cleghorn, IA 51014 712-229-5968 stephaniehill5968@gmail.com

City of Cleghorn - Council Member At Large Deborah Cargin 211 S Lewis Ave Cleghorn, IA 51014 817-938-1462 debbiecargin@yahoo.com

City of Larrabee - Council Member At Large Douglas Laumbach 305 Railroad St Larrabee, IA 51029 712-363-0424 douglaumbach@gmail.com

Cit of Larrabee - Council Member At Large Missy Thompson 106 Depot St Larrabee, IA 51029 712-229-5970 thompsonmissy@hotmail.com

Cit of Larrabee - Council Member At Large Jamie Fassler 211 S Main St Larrabee, IA 51029 712-229-5932
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City of Marcus - Mayor Patrick Bunt 106 S Ash St Marcus, IA 51035 712-229-2739 p_bunt@yahoo.com

City of Marcus - Council Member At Large Austin Whited 303 N Beech St Marcus, IA 51035 712-229-1267 austinwhited1997@gmail.com

City of Marcus - Council Member At Large Kenneth Hohbach 100 N Beech St Marcus, IA 51035 712-539-0071 kenhohbach@gmail.com-- --

City of Marcus - Council Member At Large Robin Jenness 111 S Oak St Marcus, IA 51035 712-376-4833 rjenness4@gmail.com-- --

City of Marcus- Council Member At Large Gary L. Edwards 708 E Cedar St Marcus, IA 51035 816-604-9496 gedwards8294@gmail.com

City of Meriden - Mayor Jim Thatcher 214 Falcon Court Meriden, IA 51037 712-221-9260 jimthatcher69@gmail.com

City of Meriden - Mayor Beau Menke 206 E Second St Meriden, IA 51037 712-229-6280 beaumenke@gmail.com

City of Meriden - Council Member At Large Adam Schossow 101 Eagle St Meriden, IA 51037 712-261-0023 adschossow@gmail.comNo Candidate -- --

City of Meriden - Council Member At Large No CandidateNo Candidate -- --

City of Meriden - Council Member At Large - TFV No Candidate

City of Quimby - Mayor Heidi Taylor 205 W 2nd Ave Quimby, IA 51049 303-884-9777 heidi7161@yahoo.com

City of Quimby - Council Member At Large Willis Allbaugh 107 S Pinkerton Quimby, IA 51049 712-225-6095 jwallbaugh@midlands.netNo Candidate -- --

City of Quimby - Council Member At Large John Spengler 208 W First Ave Quimby, IA 51049 712-221-0003No Candidate -- --

City of Washta - Mayor Nathan Ray 203 N 5th Ave Washta, IA 51061 712-229-6213 nateray0404@gmail.com

City of Washta - Mayor Jennifer Conner 202 S 4th Ave Washta, IA 51061 712-221-1290 jahanson9@yahoo.com

City of Washta - Council Member At Large Valarie Ashley 104 N 3rd Ave Washta, IA 51061 712-221-0949 valarieo@hotmail.com

City of Washta - Council Member At Large Blake Roepke 202 N 3rd Ave Washta, IA 51061 712-261-2014 blake.roepke@littlesiouxcornprocessors.com
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Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn CSD - Director At Large Laura Staab 223 590th St Pierson, IA 51048 712-229-6144 rawsonl@hotmail.com

Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn CSD - Director At Large Dan Erickson 22423 Almond Ave Remsen, IA 51050 712-229-9816 derickson45@yahoo.com

Marcus-Meriden-Cleghorn CSD - Director At Large No Candidate

Cherokee CSD - Director At Large Jocelyn Riggert 725 N Roosevelt Ave Cherokee, IA 51012 712-221-4050 jocelyn.riggert@gmai.com

Cherokee CSD - Director At Large Jodi Thomas 1621 Mill Creek Rd Cherokee, IA 51012 712-229-5475 jodimc17@gmail.com

Cherokee CSD - Director At Large Christina Reinert 129 S 7th St Cherokee, IA  51012 712-229-6551 creinert@live.com

Cherokee CSD - Director At Large Jared Barkley 201 S 11th St Cherokee, IA 51012 712-251-2479 jbarkley8778@gmail.com

Cherokee CSD - Director At Large Angie Anderson 1822 Barnes Rd Cherokee, IA  51012 712-560-2613 angie@apssiouxland.com
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